CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

(Docket No. 20-035-04)

I hereby certify that on this 20" day of August 2020, I caused to be e-mailed, a true and
correct copy of the foregoing WALMART INC.’S ERRATA TO COST OF CAPITAL DIRECT

TESTIMONY to:

ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL
Patricia Schmid

pschmid@agutah.gov

Justin Jetter

jjetter@agutah.gov

Robert Moore

rmoore@agutah.gov

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES
Michele Beck

mbeck@utah.gov

Cheryl Murray

cmurray(@utah.gov

Alex Ware

aware(@utah.gov

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
Artie Powell

wpowell@utah.gov
dpudatarequest@utah.gov
mgalt@utah.gov

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER
Jana Saba
jana.saba@pacificorp.com
Matthew D. McVee
Matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com
Jacob A. McDermott
Jacob.mcdermott@pacificorp.com
Emily L. Wegener
Emily.wegener@pacificorp.com
D. Matthew Moscon
dmmoscon@stoel.com
datarequest@pacificorp.com

STADION LLC

Irion A. Sanger
irion(@sanger-law.com
Joni Sliger
joni(@sanger-law.com

CHARGEPOINT
Scott Dunbar
sdunbar@keyesfox.com
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UTAH ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS.
Phillip J. Russell
prussell@jdrslaw.com

NUCOR STEEL-UTAH

Peter J. Mattheis
pim@smxblaw.com

Eric J. Lacey
¢jl@smxblaw.com

Jeremy R. Cook
jcook(@cohnekinghorn.com

KROGER Co.

Kurt J. Boehm
kboehm@BKLIawfirm.com
Jody Kyler Cohn
jkylercohn@BKLIawfirm.com

WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES
Sophie Hayes
Sophie.hayes@westernresources.org
Nancy Kelly
nkelly@westernresources.org
Steven S. Michel
smichel@westernresources.org

US MAGNESIUM, LLC
Phillip J. Russell
prussell@jdrslaw.com

Roger Swenson
Roger.Swenson@prodigy.net

UTAH CLEAN ENERGY
Hunter Holman
hunter(@utahcleanenergy.org
Kate Bowman
kate(@utahcleanenergy.org

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
Phillip J. Russell
prussell@jdrslaw.com

/s/ Kathie Richmond




